Table G. Animals Taken by Component/Method Type and Fate by Wildlife Services in Oklahoma - FY 2013

I ional / Freed /
) ntfentlon_a _ Killed/ Removed/ Released/
Capture / Restraint Method ~ ~ Unintentional Species Euthanized Destroyed  Relocated Dispersed
Calling Device, Electronic |
Intentional |
Coyotes | 256
Crows, American | 41
Calling Device, Manual(Hand,Blown) |
Intentional |
Coyotes | 715
Crows, American | 2
Catch Pole |
Intentional |
Dogs, Feral, Free-ranging And Hybrids | 1
Raccoons | 1
DRC-1339-OK SLN (Crows) |
Intentional |
Crows, American 940
DRC-1339-Pigeons |
Intentional |
Pigeons, Feral (Rock) 175
DRC-1339-Staging Areas |
Intentional |
Grackles, Great-tailed | 100
Starlings, European | 1,695

~About Capture/Restraint Method: This column reports the primary method or tool used to capture, restrain, or
identify/target the animals addressed. This MAY NOT have been the method or tool used to kill, euthanize, or
free/relocate, the animal captured. When animals are captured and/or restrained, WS employees use methods or tools to
euthanize, and approved handling and transport are used to free or relocate.
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Table G. Animals Taken by Component/Method Type and Fate by Wildlife Services in Oklahoma - FY 2013

Intentional /
Capture / Restraint Method ~ Unintentional Species

Killed/ Removed/
Euthanized Destroyed

Freed /
Released /
Relocated Dispersed

Electronic Harassment Devices (Other |

Intentional |

Falcons, American Kestrels

Hawks, Cooper’s

Hawks, Harrier, Northern (Marsh Hawks |

Hawks, Red-tailed

Hawks, Swainson’s

Herons, Great Blue

Kites, Mississippi

Exploders, Gas (All) |

Intentional |

Deer, White-tailed (Wild)

Doves, Collared, Eurasian

Doves, Mourning

Ducks, Gadwall

Ducks, Mallards

Ducks, Northern Shoveler

Ducks, Teal, Blue-winged

Ducks, Teal, Green-winged

Ducks, Wigeon, American

~About Capture/Restraint Method: This column reports the primary method or tool used to capture, restrain, or

identify/target the animals addressed. This MAY NOT have been the method or tool used to kill, euthanize, or
free/relocate, the animal captured. When animals are captured and/or restrained, WS employees use methods or tools to

euthanize, and approved handling and transport are used to free or relocate.

19

11
56

20
33
795

155
10
10
33
12
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Table G. Animals Taken by Component/Method Type and Fate by Wildlife Services in Oklahoma - FY 2013

Capture / Restraint Method »

Intentional /

Unintentional

Species

Killed/ Removed/

Euthanized Destroyed

Freed /
Released /
Relocated Dispersed

Exploders, Gas (All)

~About Capture/Restraint Method: This column reports the primary method or tool used to capture, restrain, or

Intentional

Falcons, American Kestrels

Flycatchers, Scissor-tailed

Geese, Canada

Grackles, Common

Grackles, Great-tailed

Hawks, Harrier, Northern (Marsh Hawks

Hawks, Red-tailed

Hawks, Swainson’'s

Killdeers

Kingbirds, Western

Kites, Mississippi

Larks, Horned

Meadowlarks, Eastern

Pigeons, Feral (Rock)

Sandpipers, Upland

Starlings, European

Swallows, Barn

Turkeys, Wild

identify/target the animals addressed. This MAY NOT have been the method or tool used to kill, euthanize, or
free/relocate, the animal captured. When animals are captured and/or restrained, WS employees use methods or tools to

euthanize, and approved handling and transport are used to free or relocate.

29
125
2,957
1,628
4,909
14
124
96
465
504
12
159
2,020
4,509
845
697
355
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Table G. Animals Taken by Component/Method Type and Fate by Wildlife Services in Oklahoma - FY 2013

: Freed /
Intfentlon_al / Killed/ Removed/ Released/
Capture / Restraint Method ~ ~ Unintentional Species Euthanized Destroyed  Relocated Dispersed
Exploders, Gas (All)
Intentional |
Vultures, Turkey 95
Fastrac Blox
Intentional |
Rats, Norway 10
Firearms |
Intentional |
Armadillos, Nine-banded | 22
Badgers | 2
Beavers | 243
Blackbirds, Brewer's | 1
Blackbirds, Red-winged | 131
Bobcats | 1
Cowbirds, Brown-headed | 17,049 860
Coyotes | 94 4
Deer, White-tailed (Wild) | 15
Dogs, Feral, Free-ranging And Hybrids | 2 3
Doves, Collared, Eurasian | 22
Doves, Mourning | 573 2,005
Ducks, Canvasback | 4 60

~About Capture/Restraint Method: This column reports the primary method or tool used to capture, restrain, or
identify/target the animals addressed. This MAY NOT have been the method or tool used to kill, euthanize, or
free/relocate, the animal captured. When animals are captured and/or restrained, WS employees use methods or tools to
euthanize, and approved handling and transport are used to free or relocate.
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Table G. Animals Taken by Component/Method Type and Fate by Wildlife Services in Oklahoma - FY 2013

: Freed /
Intfentlon_al / Killed/ Removed/ Released/
Capture / Restraint Method " Unintentional Species Euthanized Destroyed Relocated Dispersed
Firearms |
Intentional |
Ducks, Feral | 4 208
Ducks, Gadwall | 10 283
Ducks, Mallards | 14 3,750
Ducks, Merganser, Hooded | 2
Ducks, Redhead | 1 20
Ducks, Teal, Blue-winged | 2
Ducks, Wigeon, American | 4
Egrets, Cattle | 35 210
Falcons, American Kestrels | 6 9
Finches, House | 3
Flycatchers, Scissor-tailed | 45
Foxes, Red | 1
Geese, Canada | 58 4,241
Grackles, Common | 656
Grackles, Great-tailed | 929 40
Gulls, Bonaparte's | 1 100
Gulls, Franklin's | 82 3,600
Gulls, Herring | 2 200
~About Capture/Restraint Method: This column reports the primary method or tool used to capture, restrain, or Page 5 of 17

identify/target the animals addressed. This MAY NOT have been the method or tool used to kill, euthanize, or
free/relocate, the animal captured. When animals are captured and/or restrained, WS employees use methods or tools to
euthanize, and approved handling and transport are used to free or relocate.



Table G. Animals Taken by Component/Method Type and Fate by Wildlife Services in Oklahoma - FY 2013

Capture / Restraint Method »

Intentional /

Unintentional

Species

Killed/ Removed/
Euthanized Destroyed

Freed /
Released /
Relocated Dispersed

Firearms

~About Capture/Restraint Method: This column reports the primary method or tool used to capture, restrain, or

Intentional

Gulls, Ring-billed

Hares, Jackrabbits, Black-tailed

Hawks, Cooper’s

Hawks, Harrier, Northern (Marsh Hawks

Hawks, Red-tailed

Hawks, Swainson’'s

Herons, Great Blue

Killdeers

Kingbirds, Western

Larks, Horned

Lions, Mountain (Cougar)

Meadowlarks, Eastern

Meadowlarks, Western

Nighthawks (All)

Opossumes, Virginia

Owls, Great Horned

Pigeons, Feral (Rock)

Rabbits, Cottontail

140
156

103
116
62

489
20

18

3

1
1,918
2

identify/target the animals addressed. This MAY NOT have been the method or tool used to kill, euthanize, or
free/relocate, the animal captured. When animals are captured and/or restrained, WS employees use methods or tools to

euthanize, and approved handling and transport are used to free or relocate.

1,255

579
10

1,460

210
107

613
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Table G. Animals Taken by Component/Method Type and Fate by Wildlife Services in Oklahoma - FY 2013

: Freed /
Intfentlon_al / Killed/ Removed/ Released/
Capture / Restraint Method " Unintentional Species Euthanized Destroyed Relocated Dispersed
Firearms |
Intentional |
Raccoons | 14
Robins, American | 2 1
Sandpipers, Upland | 151 50
Skunks, Striped | 54
Sparrows, House/English | 12
Squirrels, Fox | 2
Starlings, European | 24,912 21,330
Swine, Feral | 315
Vultures, Turkey | 27 502
Fixed Wing |
Intentional |
Coyotes | 642
Swine, Feral | 215
Handcaught/Gathered |
Intentional |
Doves, Collared, Eurasian | 4
Geese, Canada | 1
Pigeons, Feral (Rock) | 2
Raccoons | 1
~About Capture/Restraint Method: This column reports the primary method or tool used to capture, restrain, or Page 7 of 17

identify/target the animals addressed. This MAY NOT have been the method or tool used to kill, euthanize, or
free/relocate, the animal captured. When animals are captured and/or restrained, WS employees use methods or tools to
euthanize, and approved handling and transport are used to free or relocate.



Table G. Animals Taken by Component/Method Type and Fate by Wildlife Services in Oklahoma - FY 2013

Intentional /

Killed/ Removed/
Euthanized Destroyed

Freed /
Released /
Relocated Dispersed

Capture / Restraint Method ~ Unintentional Species
Handcaught/Gathered |
Intentional |
Skunks, Striped
Starlings, European
Helicopter |

Lasers (All) (Deterrent)

Intentional |

Coyotes

Swine, Feral

M-44 Cyanide Capsule

Intentional |

Geese, Canada

Nets, Other

Intentional |

Coyotes

Dogs, Feral, Free-ranging And Hybrids

Unintentional |

Dogs, Feral, Free-ranging And Hybrids

Opossums, Virginia

Raccoons

Skunks, Striped

~About Capture/Restraint Method: This column reports the primary method or tool used to capture, restrain, or
identify/target the animals addressed. This MAY NOT have been the method or tool used to kill, euthanize, or

Intentional |

715

2,092

3,400

12

3,000

Page 8 of 17

free/relocate, the animal captured. When animals are captured and/or restrained, WS employees use methods or tools to
euthanize, and approved handling and transport are used to free or relocate.



Table G. Animals Taken by Component/Method Type and Fate by Wildlife Services in Oklahoma - FY 2013

Intentional /

Capture / Restraint Method ~ Unintentional Species

Killed/ Removed/
Euthanized Destroyed

Freed /
Released /
Relocated Dispersed

Nets, Other

Pneumatics

Intentional |
Blackbirds, Red-winged

Cowbirds, Brown-headed

Doves, Collared, Eurasian

Doves, Mourning

Grackles, Common

Grackles, Great-tailed

Meadowlarks, Eastern

Pigeons, Feral (Rock)

Starlings, European

Intentional |

Doves, Mourning

Ducks, Feral

Ducks, Gadwall

Falcons, American Kestrels

Geese, Canada

Hawks, Red-tailed

Killdeers

Meadowlarks, Eastern

~About Capture/Restraint Method: This column reports the primary method or tool used to capture, restrain, or

50
12
112
312
157
246

16
18
8
2
1
1
38

72

identify/target the animals addressed. This MAY NOT have been the method or tool used to kill, euthanize, or
free/relocate, the animal captured. When animals are captured and/or restrained, WS employees use methods or tools to

euthanize, and approved handling and transport are used to free or relocate.

75
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Table G. Animals Taken by Component/Method Type and Fate by Wildlife Services in Oklahoma - FY 2013

: Freed /
Intfentlon_al / Killed/ Removed/ Released/
Capture / Restraint Method " Unintentional Species Euthanized Destroyed Relocated Dispersed
Pneumatics |
Intentional |
Pigeons, Feral (Rock) | 21 19
Rabbits, Cottontail | 11
Starlings, European | 298 275
Swallows, Barn | 3
Pyrotechnics (All)
Intentional
Blackbirds, Red-winged | 50
Cormorants, Double-crested | 56
Cranes, Sandhill | 5,900
Dogs, Feral, Free-ranging And Hybrids | 1
Ducks, Mallards | 1,121
Egrets, Cattle | 45
Geese, Canada | 1,747
Grackles, Common | 7,370
Grackles, Great-tailed | 25
Gulls, Franklin's | 15,905
Gulls, Ring-billed | 3,297
Hawks, Cooper’s | 1
Hawks, Harrier, Northern (Marsh Hawks | 2
~About Capture/Restraint Method: This column reports the primary method or tool used to capture, restrain, or Page 10 of 17

identify/target the animals addressed. This MAY NOT have been the method or tool used to kill, euthanize, or
free/relocate, the animal captured. When animals are captured and/or restrained, WS employees use methods or tools to

euthanize, and approved handling and transport are used to free or relocate.



Table G. Animals Taken by Component/Method Type and Fate by Wildlife Services in Oklahoma - FY 2013

Intentional /

Capture / Restraint Method ~ Unintentional Species

Killed/ Removed/
Euthanized Destroyed

Freed /
Released /
Relocated Dispersed

Pyrotechnics (All) |

Intentional |
Hawks, Red-tailed

Hawks, Swainson’'s

Killdeers

Meadowlarks, Eastern

Pigeons, Feral (Rock)

Sandpipers, Least

Sandpipers, Upland

Starlings, European

Swallows, Barn

Vultures, Turkey

Yellowlegs, Greater

Snares, Foot/Leg |

Snares, Neck

Intentional |

Swine, Feral

Intentional |

Badgers

Beavers

Bobcats

~About Capture/Restraint Method: This column reports the primary method or tool used to capture, restrain, or

139

5

identify/target the animals addressed. This MAY NOT have been the method or tool used to kill, euthanize, or
free/relocate, the animal captured. When animals are captured and/or restrained, WS employees use methods or tools to

euthanize, and approved handling and transport are used to free or relocate.

20

20

360
200

55

72
34,225
20

11
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Table G. Animals Taken by Component/Method Type and Fate by Wildlife Services in Oklahoma - FY 2013

: Freed /
Intfentlon_al / Killed/ Removed/ Released/
Capture / Restraint Method Unintentional Species Euthanized Destroyed Relocated Dispersed
Snares, Neck |
Intentional |
Coyotes | 377
Deer, White-tailed (Wild) | 1
Foxes, Gray | 1
Opossums, Virginia | 1
Porcupines | 3
Raccoons | 15
Skunks, Striped | 5
Swine, Feral | 1
Unintentional
Deer, White-tailed (Wild) | 2
Dogs, Feral, Free-ranging And Hybrids | 5 2
Raccoons | 6
Skunks, Striped | 1
Spotlight |
Intentional |
Armadillos, Nine-banded | 8
Badgers | 2
Beavers | 416
Cowbirds, Brown-headed | 20

~About Capture/Restraint Method: This column reports the primary method or tool used to capture, restrain, or
identify/target the animals addressed. This MAY NOT have been the method or tool used to kill, euthanize, or
free/relocate, the animal captured. When animals are captured and/or restrained, WS employees use methods or tools to
euthanize, and approved handling and transport are used to free or relocate.
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Table G. Animals Taken by Component/Method Type and Fate by Wildlife Services in Oklahoma - FY 2013

: Freed /
Intfentlon_al / Killed/ Removed/ Released/
Capture / Restraint Method ~ ~ Unintentional Species Euthanized Destroyed  Relocated Dispersed
Spotlight |
Intentional |
Coyotes | 40
Foxes, Gray | 3
Grackles, Great-tailed | 20
Opossums, Virginia | 9
Raccoons | 31
Skunks, Striped | 94
Swine, Feral | 21
Traps, Body Grip |
Intentional |
Beavers | 1,774
Muskrats | 11
Otters, River | 44
Unintentional
Ducks, Mallards | 1
Otters, River | 14
Turtles (Other) | 3 5
Turtles, Common Snapping | 5 19
Turtles, Red-eared Slider | 1
Traps, Cage
~About Capture/Restraint Method: This column reports the primary method or tool used to capture, restrain, or Page 13 of 17

identify/target the animals addressed. This MAY NOT have been the method or tool used to kill, euthanize, or
free/relocate, the animal captured. When animals are captured and/or restrained, WS employees use methods or tools to
euthanize, and approved handling and transport are used to free or relocate.



Table G. Animals Taken by Component/Method Type and Fate by Wildlife Services in Oklahoma - FY 2013

: Freed /
Intfentlon_al / Killed/ Removed/ Released/
Capture / Restraint Method Unintentional Species Euthanized Destroyed Relocated Dispersed
Traps, Cage |
Intentional |
Armadillos, Nine-banded | 2
Cats, Feral/Free Ranging | 6
Coyotes | 1
Doves, Mourning | 27
Foxes, Gray | 4
Opossums, Virginia | 20
Pigeons, Feral (Rock) | 421
Rabbits, Cottontail | 4
Raccoons | 123 5
Skunks, Striped | 52
Squirrels, Fox | 10
Swine, Feral | 862
Vultures, Black | 1
Unintentional |
Cats, Feral/Free Ranging | 2
Dogs, Feral, Free-ranging And Hybrids | 1
Opossums, Virginia | 4
Raccoons | 1
Traps, Decoy
~About Capture/Restraint Method: This column reports the primary method or tool used to capture, restrain, or Page 14 of 17

identify/target the animals addressed. This MAY NOT have been the method or tool used to kill, euthanize, or
free/relocate, the animal captured. When animals are captured and/or restrained, WS employees use methods or tools to
euthanize, and approved handling and transport are used to free or relocate.



Table G. Animals Taken by Component/Method Type and Fate by Wildlife Services in Oklahoma - FY 2013

: Freed /
Intfentlon_al / Killed/ Removed/ Released/
Capture / Restraint Method Unintentional Species Euthanized Destroyed Relocated Dispersed

Intentional |

Doves, Collared, Eurasian | 90

Grackles, Common | 3

Pigeons, Feral (Rock) | 3,638
Unintentional

Hawks, Red-tailed | 1

Traps, Foothold

Intentional

Badgers | 1

Beavers | 14

Bobcats | 3

Coyotes | 340

Opossums, Virginia | 1

Raccoons | 5

Swine, Feral | 1
Unintentional |

Dogs, Feral, Free-ranging And Hybrids | 1

Opossums, Virginia | 3

Raccoons | 3

Sheep, Feral, Free-ranging And Exotics | 1

Traps, Other

~About Capture/Restraint Method: This column reports the primary method or tool used to capture, restrain, or
identify/target the animals addressed. This MAY NOT have been the method or tool used to kill, euthanize, or
free/relocate, the animal captured. When animals are captured and/or restrained, WS employees use methods or tools to
euthanize, and approved handling and transport are used to free or relocate.
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Table G. Animals Taken by Component/Method Type and Fate by Wildlife Services in Oklahoma - FY 2013

: Freed /
Intfentlon_al / Killed/ Removed/ Released/
Capture / Restraint Method ~ ~ Unintentional Species Euthanized Destroyed  Relocated Dispersed
Traps, Other |
Intentional |
Blackbirds, Red-winged | 20
Cowbirds, Brown-headed | 30
Coyotes | 2
Traps, Pole |
Intentional |
Falcons, American Kestrels | 9
Hawks, Harrier, Northern (Marsh Hawks | 1
Hawks, Red-tailed | 14
Meadowlarks, Eastern | 14
Traps, Raptor (Other) |
Intentional |
Hawks, Cooper's 1
Vehicles (All) |
Intentional |
Coyotes | 8
Dogs, Feral, Free-ranging And Hybrids | 14
Doves, Mourning | 325
Ducks, Canvasback | 20
Ducks, Feral | 290
~About Capture/Restraint Method: This column reports the primary method or tool used to capture, restrain, or Page 16 of 17

identify/target the animals addressed. This MAY NOT have been the method or tool used to kill, euthanize, or
free/relocate, the animal captured. When animals are captured and/or restrained, WS employees use methods or tools to
euthanize, and approved handling and transport are used to free or relocate.



Table G. Animals Taken by Component/Method Type and Fate by Wildlife Services in Oklahoma - FY 2013

: Freed /
Intfentlon_al / Killed/ Removed/ Released/
Capture / Restraint Method " Unintentional Species Euthanized Destroyed Relocated Dispersed
Vehicles (All) |
Intentional |

Ducks, Gadwall | 300
Ducks, Mallards | 40
Geese, Canada | 14,621
Grackles, Common | 30
Hawks, Harrier, Northern (Marsh Hawks | 15
Hawks, Red-tailed | 30
Kingbirds, Western | 5
Larks, Horned | 80
Meadowlarks, Eastern | 313
Meadowlarks, Western | 113
Nighthawks (All) | 6
Pigeons, Feral (Rock) | 21
Sandpipers, Upland | 36
Sparrows, House/English | 30
Starlings, European | 180
Vultures, Turkey | 49

Total Take for OK 69,779 75 152,848

~About Capture/Restraint Method: This column reports the primary method or tool used to capture, restrain, or Page 17 of 17

identify/target the animals addressed. This MAY NOT have been the method or tool used to kill, euthanize, or
free/relocate, the animal captured. When animals are captured and/or restrained, WS employees use methods or tools to
euthanize, and approved handling and transport are used to free or relocate.



